
Your gamer room just got brighter.

Extend Razer Chroma™ RGB beyond your battlestation and light up entire rooms for ultimate immersion. Gain access to intelligent control and manage it all from the 
Razer Gamer Room app – a simple, yet powerful tool that unifies all your gamer room devices to create a single, seamless ecosystem.

Min-Liang Tan
Co-founder & CEO

The Razer community is built to connect those who seek the winning edge. 
Follow our social channels for the latest offerings, exclusive event coverage, 
and opportunities to score Razer hardware.

Welcome to a loyalty program that rewards you with Razer Silver when you gear 
up on Razer.com—while unlocking exclusive perks, privileges, and more.  Join 
now and start leveling up with your every purchase.

razer.com/getstarted

LEVEL UP WITH   
RAZERSTORE REWARDS

CONNECT 
WITH US

BECOME  
A MEMBER 

MAXIMIZE YOUR DEVICE  
WITH RAZER SYNAPSE

GET HELP WITH 
RAZER SUPPORT

Access advanced options and granular control  
as you personalize device lighting  

with the unified hardware configuration tool.

We’re here to assist you with your Razer device.   
Find software downloads, register your product,  

or contact  us by phone, chat or email if you have any questions.

razer.com/synapse  support.razer.com

Internet connection required for software updates and modules.   
Registering for a Razer ID account is recommended to access full features, but not required.

WHAT’S INSIDE

A.  Angle-adjustable dual lighting
 A1. Backlight powered by  
  Razer ChromaTM RGB
 A2.Ultra-wide white lighting
B. White light brightness button
C. White light temperature button

• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar

• Important Product Information Guide

FRANÇAIS
CE QUI VOUS ATTEND
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
 A.  Double éclairage à angle réglable
  A1. Rétroéclairage alimenté par  
   Razer Chroma™ RGB
  A2. Éclairage blanc ultralarge
 B. Bouton de luminosité de la lumière blanche
 C. Bouton de température de la lumière blanche
 D. Curseur de réglage
 E. Bouton RGB
 F. Bouton marche/arrêt
 G. Connecteur USB Type C
 H. Attache d’écran réglable
	 I.	 Support	fileté	de	la	barre	lumineuse
• Informations importantes sur le produit

ESPAÑOL
CONTENIDO
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
 A. Iluminación dual ajustable en ángulo
  A1. Iluminación trasera con tecnología    
   Razer Chroma™ RGB
  A2. Luz blanca ultraancha
 B. Botón de brillo de la luz blanca
 C. Botón de temperatura de la luz blanca
 D. Control deslizante de ajuste
 E. Botón RGB
 F. Botón de encendido
 G. Conector USB tipo C
 H. Clip ajustable para monitor
 I. Montaje de rosca para barra de luces
• Guía de información importante del producto

DEUTSCH
LIEFERUMFANG
• Razer Aether Monitor-Lichtleiste
 A. Neigbare Dual-Beleuchtung
   A1. Hintergrundbeleuchtung powered by  

  Razer Chroma™ RGB
   A2. Ultra breite Weißlicht-Beleuchtung
 B. Weißlicht-Helligkeit-Taste
 C. Weißlicht-Temperatur-Taste
 D. Einstellungsschieberegler
 E. RGB-Taste
 F. Power-Taste
 G. USB-Anschluss (Typ C)
 H. Verstellbarer Monitor-Clip
 I. Gewindeanschluss für Lichtleiste
• Wichtige Produktinformationen
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PORTUGUÊS (BR)
CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
 A. Iluminação dupla com ângulo ajustável
  A1. Retroiluminação equipada com  
   Razer Chroma™ RGB
  A2. Luz branca ultralarga
 B. Botão de ajuste de brilho da luz branca
 C. Botão de ajuste de temperatura da luz branca
	 D.	 Controle	deslizante	de	ajuste	de	configurações
 E. Botão RGB
 F. Botão Liga/Desliga
 G. Conector USB Tipo C
 H. Clipe de monitor ajustável
 I. Encaixe com rosca
•	 Guia	de	informações	importantes	sobre	o	produto

POLSKI
W KOMPLECIE
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
	 A.	 Podwójne	podświetlenie	pod	regulowanym		 	
	 kątem
	 	 A1.	 Podświetlenie	z	tyłu	z	technologią		 	
   Razer Chroma™ RGB
	 	 A2.	 Ultraszerokie	białe	podświetlenie
	 B.	 Przycisk	jasności	światła	białego
	 C.	 Przycisk	temperatury	światła	białego
	 D.	 Suwak	regulacji	ustawień
 E. Przycisk RGB
 F. Przycisk zasilania
	 G.	 Złącze	USB	Type-C
 H. Regulowany klips do monitora
	 I.	 Przyłącze	gwintowe	lampy	na	monitor
•	 Przewodnik	Ważne	informacje	o	produkcie

РУССКИЙ
СОДЕРЖИМОЕ КОМПЛЕКТА
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
	 A.	 Двухзонная	подсветка	с	регулировкой		 	
	 	 	 угла	наклона
	 	 A1.	 Подсветка	на	базе	Razer	Chroma™	RGB
	 	 A2.	 Белая	подсветка	с	большой		 	
	 	 	 площадью	покрытия
	 B.	 Кнопка	регулировки	яркости	белой		 	
	 	 nподсветки
	 C.	 Кнопка	регулировки	цветовой	температуры		
	 	 белой	подсветки
	 D.	 Ползунок	регулировки	настроек
	 E.	 Кнопка	RGB
	 F.	 Кнопка	питания

	 G.	 Разъем	USB	Type-C
	 H.	 Регулируемый	зажим	для	монитора
	 I.	 Резьбовое	крепление	световой	панели
•	 Важная	информация	о	продукте

УКРАЇНСЬКA
КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
	 A.	 Подвійне	підсвічування	з	регулюванням	кута
	 	 A1.	 Підсвічування	на	базі	технології	 
   Razer Chroma™ RGB
	 	 A2.	 Надшироке	біле	підсвічування
	 B.	 Кнопка	регулювання	яскравості	білого	світла
	 C.	 Кнопка	регулювання	температури	білого		 	 	
	 	 світла
	 D.	 Повзунок	налаштування	параметрів
	 E.	 Кнопка	RGB
	 F.	 Кнопка	живлення
	 G.	 Рознім	USB	Type-C
	 H.	 Регульоване	кріплення	до	монітора
	 I.	 Різьбове	кріплення	світлової	панелі
•	 Важлива	інформація	про	пристрій

TÜRKÇE
İÇİNDEKİLER
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
	 A.	 Açısı	ayarlanabilir	çift	aydınlatma

  A1. Razer Chroma™ RGB destekli arka    
	 	 	 aydınlatma
	 	 A2.	 Ultra	geniş	beyaz	ışık
	 B.	 Beyaz	ışık	parlaklık	düğmesi
	 C.	 Beyaz	ışık	sıcaklık	düğmesi
 D. Ayar düzenleme sürgüsü
	 E.	 RGB	düğmesi
	 F.	 Güç	düğmesi
 G. USB Type C konnektör
 H. Ayarlanabilir monitör klipsi
	 I.	 Işık	çubuğu	vidalı	bağlantı
•	 Önemli	Ürün	Bilgileri	Kılavuzu

日本語
パッケージ内容
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
 A. 角度が調節可能なデュアルライティング
  A1. Razer Chroma™ RGB 対応バックライト
  A2. 超ワイドのホワイトライト
 B. ホワイトライト輝度ボタン
 C. ホワイトライト温度ボタン
 D. 設定調整スライダー
 E. RGB ボタン
 F. 電源ボタン
 G. USB Type-C コネクター
 H. 調節可能なモニタークリップ

CE DONT VOUS AVEZ BESOIN / REQUISITOS CONTENIDO / DAS BRAUCHST DU / DO QUE VOCÊ PRECISA / CO JEST POTRZEBNE / ЧТО НЕОБХОДИМО / ВИМОГИ ЩОДО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ /  
必要なもの / بولطملا / שרדנ המ 

WHAT’S NEEDED

PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS 
• USB Type C port 
• 2.4 GHz WiFi network (WPA / WPA2   
 encryption) 
• WiFi-enabled PC / Laptop (Windows® 10   
 64-bit or higher)*
RAZER GAMER ROOM APP REQUIREMENTS 
• iOS 16.4 / Android 9 (or higher) device with   
 Bluetooth connectivity* 
• Internet connection for app installation
RAZER SYNAPSE REQUIREMENTS 
• Windows® 10 64-bit (or higher)  
• Internet connection for software installation
*Bluetooth connectivity required for initial setup only.

FRANÇAIS 
CONFIGURATION DU PRODUIT 
• Port USB Type C 
• Réseau Wi-Fi à 2,4 GHz (cryptage WPA/WPA2) 
• PC/Ordinateur portable avec connectivité 
 Wi-Fi (Windows® 10 64 bits ou version   
 ultérieure)*
CONFIGURATION DE L’APPLICATION  
RAZER GAMER ROOM 
• Appareil fonctionnant sous iOS 16.4/ 
 Android 9 (ou version ultérieure) avec   
 connectivité Bluetooth* 
• Connexion Internet pour l’installation  
 de l’application

DEUTSCH 
PRODUKTANFORDERUNGEN  
• USB-Anschluss (Typ C) 
• 2,4-GHz-WLAN-Netzwerk  
 (WPA / WPA2-Verschlüsselung) 
• PC / Laptop mit WLAN (ab Windows® 10 64 Bit)*
SYSTEMANFORDERUNGEN FÜR  
RAZER GAMER ROOM APP 
• Gerät mit iOS 16.4 / Android 9 (oder höher)   
 und Bluetooth-Konnektivität* 
• Internetverbindung für App-Installation
RAZER SYNAPSE-ANFORDERUNGEN 
• Windows® 10 64 Bit (oder höher)  
• Internetverbindung für Software-Installation
*Bluetooth nur für erste Einrichtung erforderlich.  

PORTUGUÊS (BR) 
REQUISITOS DO PRODUTO 
• Porta USB Tipo C 
• Rede Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz  
	 (com	criptografia	WPA/WPA2) 
• PC/notebook com Wi-Fi ativado  
 (Windows® 10 de 64 bits ou superior)*
REQUISITOS DO APLICATIVO RAZER GAMER ROOM 
• Dispositivo iOS 16,4/Android 9 (ou superior)   
 com conectividade Bluetooth* 
• Conexão com a Internet para a instalação do   
 aplicativo
REQUISITOS DO RAZER SYNAPSE 
• Windows® 10 de 64 bits (ou superior) 
• Conexão com a Internet para a instalação do   
 software
*A conectividade Bluetooth é necessária apenas  
para a configuração inicial. 

POLSKI
WYMAGANIA ZWIĄZANE Z PRODUKTEM 
• Gniazdo USB Type-C 
•	 Sieć	Wi-Fi	2,4	GHz	 
 (z szyfrowaniem WPA/WPA2) 
• Komputer stacjonarny / laptop z Wi-Fi   
 (Windows® 10 64-bitowy lub nowsza wersja)*
WYMAGANIA APLIKACJI RAZER GAMER ROOM 
•	 Urządzenie	z	systemem	iOS	16.4	/	Android	9	Pie			

	 (lub	nowszym)	i	łącznością	Bluetooth*
•	 Łącze	internetowe	do	zainstalowania	aplikacji
WYMAGANIA ZWIĄZANE Z RAZER SYNAPSE 
• Windows® 10 64-bitowy (lub nowsza wersja)
•	 Łącze	internetowe	do	instalacji		oprogramowania
* Łączność Bluetooth jest wymagana tylko do 
początkowej konfiguracji.

РУССКИЙ 
ТРЕБОВАНИЯ ПРОДУКТА 
•	 Порт	USB	Type-C 
•	 Сеть	Wi-Fi	2,4	ГГц	(шифрование	WPA/WPA2) 
•	 Компьютер/ноутбук	(Windows®	10		 	
	 64-разрядная	или	более	новая	версия)	с		 	
	 поддержкой	Wi-Fi*
ТРЕБОВАНИЯ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ  
RAZER GAMER ROOM 
•	 Устройство	с	операционной	системой		 	
	 iOS	16.4	/	Android	9	Pie	(или	более	новой		 	
	 версией)	с	поддержкой	протокола	Bluetooth* 
•	 Подключение	к	Интернету	для	установки		 	
	 приложения
ТРЕБОВАНИЯ RAZER SYNAPSE 
•	 Windows®	10	64-разрядная	(или	более		 	
	 новая	версия) 
•	 Подключение	к	Интернету	для	установки	ПО
*Подключение через Bluetooth требуется только 
для первоначальной настройки.

УКРАЇНСЬКA 
ВИМОГИ ПРИСТРОЮ 
•	 Порт	USB	Type-C 
•	 Мережа	Wi-Fi	2,4	ГГц	(протоколи		 	
	 шифрування	WPA/WPA2) 
•	 Комп’ютер	/	ноутбук	(Windows®	10	або		 	
	 новіша	64-розрядна	версія)	з	підтримкою		 	
 Wi-Fi*
ВИМОГИ ПРОГРАМИ RAZER GAMER ROOM 
•	 Пристрій	на	базі	iOS	16.4	або	Android	9	Pie 
	 (або	новішої	версії)	з	підтримкою		 	
	 підключення	Bluetooth* 
•	 Підключення	до	Інтернету	для	інсталяції		 	
	 програми

ВИМОГИ ПРОГРАМИ RAZER SYNAPSE 
•	 Windows®	10	або	новіша	64-розрядна	версія 
•	 Підключення	до	Інтернету	для	інсталяції		 	
	 програмного	забезпечення
*Підключення через Bluetooth потрібне лише для 
початкового налаштування.

TÜRKÇE 
ÜRÜN GEREKSİNİMLERİ 
•	 USB	Type	C	bağlantı	noktası 
•	 2,4	GHz	WiFi	ağı	(WPA	/	WPA2	şifrelemesi) 
• WiFi özellikli PC / Laptop (Windows® 10 64   
 bit veya üstü)*
RAZER GAMER ROOM UYGULAMASI 
GEREKSİNİMLERİ 
• iOS 16.4 / Android 9 Pie (veya üstü)   
	 Bluetooth	bağlantılı	cihaz* 
•	 Uygulama	yükleme	için	internet	bağlantısı
RAZER SYNAPSE GEREKSİNİMLERİ 
• Windows® 10 64-bit (ya da üstü) 
•	 Yazılım	yükleme	için	internet	bağlantısı
*Bluetooth bağlantısı yalnızca ilk kurulum için 
gereklidir.

日本語 
製品要件 
• USB Type-C ポート 
• 2.4 GHz WiFi ネットワーク (WPA / WPA2  
 暗号化方式) 
• WiFi 対応 PC / ノート PC (Windows® 10 64 ビット 
 以降)*
RAZER GAMER ROOM アプリ要件 
• Bluetooth 接続対応 iOS 16.4 / Android 9 Pie 以降  
 のデバイス* 
• インターネット接続 (アプリインストール用)
RAZER SYNAPSE 動作要件 
• Windows® 10 64 ビット以降 
• インターネット接続 (ソフトウェアインストール用)
*初期設定時のみ Bluetooth 接続が必要です。

繁體中文 
內含  
• USB Type C 連接埠 
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• 2.4 GHz WiFi 網路（WPA / WPA2 加密） 
• 具備 WiFi 功能的個人電腦 / 筆記型電（Windows®  
 10 64 位元或更新版本）*
RAZER GAMER ROOM 應用程式使用需求 
• 具備藍牙連線功能*的 iOS 16.4 / Android 9（或更 
 新版本）裝置* 
• 網際網路連線（供下載安裝應用程式）
RAZER SYNAPSE 動作要件 
• Windows® 10 64 位元（或更新版本） 
• 網際網路連線（供下載安裝軟體）
*僅第一次設定時需要藍牙連線。
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עברית
דרישות המוצר

USB Type C יציאת  •
)WPA / WPA2 2.4   )הצפנת GHz  Wi-Fi רשת  •

  Windows® 10(  WiFi שולחני/נייד עם PC מחשב  •
64 סיביות ואילך(*  

RAZER GAMER ROOM דרישות אפליקציית
התקן iOS 16.4/Android 9 )ואילך( עם קישוריות  •

* Bluetooth  
חיבור אינטרנט לצורך התקנת האפליקציה  •

RAZER SYNAPSE דרישות
Windows® 10  64 סיביות )ומעלה(  •
חיבור אינטרנט לצורך התקנת תוכנה  •

*קישוריות Bluetooth נדרשת עבור ההגדרה הראשונית בלבד.

SETTING IT UPLET’S GET YOU COVERED

Register your product  
and score exclusive benefits  
razerid.razer.com/warranty

NOUS SOMMES LÀ POUR VOUS 
Enregistrez votre produit et obtenez des 
exclusifs razerid.razer.com/warranty
TE PROPORCIONAMOS COBERTURA 
Registra tu producto y consigue ventajas 
exclusivas razerid.razer.com/warranty
HOL DIR DAS KOMPLETTPAKET 
Registriere dein Produkt und hol dir exklusive  
razerid.razer.com/warranty

USB Type C

 For optimal performance, make sure to connect the light bar to the USB Type C port of your PC directly. 
Alternatively, the light bar is compatible with a 5V USB Type C power source with a minimum current rating of 
3A and above. 

 The recommended screen-frame thickness is 0.5 to 4.5 cm / 0.2 to 1.8 in. The light bar is compatible with 
various monitor sizes and curvature types. 

1. 

2.

3.

OR

CUSTOMIZING THE LIGHTING
A. VIA MOBILE DEVICE USING THE RAZER GAMER ROOM APP (REQUIRED)

B. VIA PC / LAPTOP USING THE RAZER SYNAPSE APP

1. 

2.

3.

Press
Press

Power on
Power on

CREATE A HOME
ADD NEW DEVICE

ADD ROOM

 Launch the app, follow the onscreen instructions and scan the QR code on the light bar. 
Please make sure that your mobile device is on your preferred 2.4 GHz network.

You can now customize the Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar using the Razer Gamer Room app.

 Before proceeding, make sure the light bar is already set up on your network  
(via the Razer Gamer Room app) and your PC is on the same network.

 Update Razer Synapse to its latest version or download its installer from razer.com/synapse. 
Registering for a Razer ID account is recommended but optional. You may continue as a guest; however, 
you won’t be able to store any of your settings on the cloud.

1. 

2. 

3. 

razer.com/synapse

GAMER ROOM DEVICESADD WIFI DEVICE

 I. ライトバー スレッドマウント
• 重要な製品情報ガイド

繁體中文 
內含 
• Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar
 A. 可調角度雙重照明
  A1. 由 Razer Chroma™ RGB 加持的背光燈效
  A2. 超寬廣白光照明
 B. 白光亮度調節按鈕
 C. 白光色溫調節按鈕
 D. 調整設定滑塊
 E. RGB 鍵
 F. 電源鍵
 G. USB Type C 接頭
 H. 可調整螢幕夾
 I. 螢幕掛燈螺絲安裝孔
• 重要產品資訊指南 �ة �ي و�ةعر�ب ا�ة الع�ب و�ي مح�ة
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עברית
מה כלול

Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar  •
תאורה כפולה עם זווית מתכווננת  .A  

A1. תאורה אחורית שמופעלת באמצעות    
Razer Chroma™ RGB                  

A2. תאורה לבנה רחבה במיוחד  
לחצן בהירות תאורה לבנה  .B  

לחצן טמפרטורת תאורה לבנה  .C  
מחוון כוונון הגדרה  .D  

RGB לחצן  .E  
לחצן הפעלה  .F  

USB Type C מחבר  .G  
תפס צג מתכוונן  .H  

תושבת תבריג של פס התאורה  .I  
מדריך למידע חשוב אודות המוצר  •

CONFIGURATION DE RAZER SYNAPSE 
• Windows® 10 64 bits (ou version   
 ultérieure) 
• Connexion Internet pour l’installation du   
 logiciel
*La connectivité Bluetooth est requise uniquement 
pour la première configuration.

ESPAÑOL 
REQUISITOS DEL PRODUCTO 
• Puerto USB tipo C 
• Red Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz (cifrado WPA/WPA2) 
• PC/portátil (Windows® 10 de 64 bits  
 o posterior) compatible con Wi-Fi*

REQUISITOS DE LA APLICACIÓN  
RAZER GAMER ROOM 
• Dispositivo con iOS 16.4/Android 9  
 (o posterior) con conectividad Bluetooth* 
• Conexión a Internet para la instalación de   
 la aplicación
REQUISITOS DE RAZER SYNAPSE 
• Windows® 10 de 64 bits (o posterior) 
• Conexión a Internet para la instalación del   
 software
*La conexión Bluetooth solo se necesita para la 
configuración inicial.

Pairing mode is required when setting up the light bar from the Razer Gamer Room app. It activates 
when you power on the light bar and deactivates after 5 minutes if the light bar remains unpaired. To 
reactivate pairing mode, power off and on the light bar. 

UNDERSTANDING PAIRING MODE

POWER ON/OFF

Adjusting the white light 
temperature

Customizing the backlight effect

PERSONALIZING THE LIGHTING

 When both lights are disabled, the light bar is considered ‘powered off’. Simply press the power button to power 
it on, and the light bar will use the last disabled lighting.

Enabling / disabling lightings
To disable or enable white light:  

USING THE LIGHT BAR

Disable white light Enable white light

Press and hold

Press

Press

Press**

Press

Press

To disable or enable the backlight:  

Enable backlight

PressPress and hold

Disable backlight Enable backlight

Cycle between 
backlight effects

Enable temperature adjustment

WHITE > RED > ORANGE > YELLOW > 
RAZER GREEN > BLUE > INDIGO > PURPLE > 
SPECTRUM CYCLING > WAVE (LEFT) > WAVE 

(RIGHT) > WAVE (DIVERGING) >  
WAVE (CONVERGING)

**Repeat until the desired lighting effect is active.

Adjusting the brightness of each lighting

Darken

Darken

Brighten

Brighten

Enable backlight

Enable white light 

Adjust slider

Adjust slider

To adjust the backlight 
brightness:

To adjust the white light 
brightness: 

Press

Press

Once connected, a reset is required to connect the light bar to a new device. 
1.  While powered on, press and hold the White light brightness  

and Power buttons simultaneously for 4 seconds.
2.  Wait for the backlight to briefly shift between colors before  

displaying a wave (diverging) effect. This indicates that the  
light bar has been reset and is now in pairing mode.

Find out more about your dual-lighting light bar at support.razer.com

RESETTING TO FACTORY SETTINGS

Press and holdWarmer Cooler

Adjust slider

NÓS LHE DAMOS COBERTURA 
Registre seu produto e ganhe benefícios 
exclusivos razerid.razer.com/warranty
MAMY DLA CIEBIE COŚ JESZCZE 
Zarejestruj produkt i uzyskaj specjalne 
korzyści	razerid.razer.com/warranty
ПОРА ПОЗАБОТИТЬСЯ О ГАРАНТИИ 
Зарегистрируйте	свой	продукт	и	получите	
эксклюзивные	преимущества	 
razerid.razer.com/warranty
ЧАС ПОДБАТИ ПРО ГАРАНТІЮ 
Зареєструйте	свій	пристрій,	щоб	
користуватися	всіма	його	можливостями	
razerid.razer.com/warranty
GARANTİN VAR 
Ürününü	kaydet	ve	özel	avantajları	yakala	 
razerid.razer.com/warranty
保証付き 
製品を登録して特典を手に入れましょう  
razerid.razer.com
註冊即可獲得保固 
註冊產品以獲得獨家優惠  
razerid.razer.com/warranty

اس�ب ما�ن الم�ن ح�ك ال�ن م�ن ا �ن �ت دع�ن ا �صر�ي ا�ي �ك وا�صل على مرذ �ج
�ت ل م�ذ  ��ج

razerid. razer.com/warranty

 הבנת רכיבי הבקר
 בצע הרשמה של המוצר וקבל הטבות ייחודיות

razerid.razer.com/warranty

Available in selected countries

Razer Gamer RoomRZR.TO/GAMER-ROOM-APP

 Update Razer Synapse when prompted, and wait for Razer Synapse to set up the light bar.
You can now customize the Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar using Razer Synapse.

4s

Your product’s 
serial number 
can be found 
here.

D. Setting adjustment slider
E. RGB button
F. Power button
G. USB Type C connector
H. Adjustable monitor clip
I. Light bar thread mount
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Ipig Printing spec:
Printing Colour: 5C (CMYK & 802C) X 2C (K & 802C)
Open Size 720x170mm
Closed size: 90x170mm
No of folding: 7

FCC NOTICE
This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant 
to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by	turning	the	equipment	off	and	on,	the	user	is	
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and   
 the receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit   
	 different	from	that	to	which	the	receiver	is	connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio TV   
 technician for help.
For more information, refer to the online help system 
on razer.com
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1)  This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2)  This device must accept any interference received,   
 including interference that may cause undesired   
 operation.
Any	changes	or	modifications	not	expressly	approved	
by the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user’s authority to operate this equipment.
FCC RADIATION EXPOSURE STATEMENT
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This 
equipment should be installed and operated with 
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and 
your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or 
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or 
transmitter.
NOTICE FOR CANADA
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian 
ICES-005.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la 

norme NMB-005 du Canada
CANADIAN CLASS B STATEMENT: This digital apparatus 
does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise 
emissions from digital apparatus as set out in the radio 
interference regulations of Industry Canada.
Le présent appareil numérique n’émet pas de bruits 
radioélectriques dépassant les limitesapplicables aux 
appareils numériques de Classe B prescrites dans le 
règlement sur le brouillage radioélectrique édicté par 
Industrie Canada.
CANADA STATEMENT
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/
receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and 
Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including 
interference that may cause   
undesired operation of the device.
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans 
le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, 
Sciences et Développement économique Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. 
L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions 
suivantes :
(1) L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
(2) L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 
radioélectrique subi, même si le   
brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le 
fonctionnement.
This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This 
transmitter must not be co-located or operating in 
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This 
equipment should be installed and operated with a 
minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator and 
your body. 
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition 
aux rayonnements ISED établies pour un environnement 
non contrôlé. Cet emetteur ne doit pas etre Co-place 
ou ne fonctionnant en meme temps qu’aucune autre 
antenne ou emetteur. Cet equipement devrait etre 
installe et actionne avec une distance minimum de 20cm 
entre le radiateur et votre corps.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR USE IN HEALTHCARE 
ENVIRONMENTS
This Razer device is not a medical device and is not listed 
under UL or IEC60601 (or equivalent). This device should 
be	kept	at	a	certain	distance	to	avoid	harmful	effects	to	
patients or medical equipment.
AVIATION USAGE RESTRICTIONS
Certain restrictions apply to this device while onboardan 

REGULATORY & COMPLIANCE 
INFORMATION

aircraft. Razer encourages you to understand 
theserestrictions	to	ensure	the	flight’s	safety	and	security. 

 
AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW COMPLIANCE
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be 
excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You 
are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major 
failure and for compensation for any other reasonably 
foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have 
the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of 
acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to 
a major failure. Please refer to razer.com/warranty for 
further details.
THE FOLLOWING LIMITED WARRANTY ONLY APPLIES 
TO AUSTRALIA
Limited Warranty. Razer warrants the Product to be free 
from defects in materials and workmanship (subject 
to the terms set forth herein) when used normally in 
accordance	with	the	official	documentation	for	the	
applicable Warranty Period from the date of retail 
purchase. If the Product is, or contains, a rechargeable 
battery, Razer does not provide any warranties for 
the battery life, as all rechargeable batteries can be 
expected to lose charging capacity over time and this is 
not considered a defect. Your actual battery life will vary 
depending on the conditions in which it is used.
Limited Warranty Period. You are eligible for Limited 
Warranty support for the following periods of time 
commencing upon the date of retail purchase of your 
Product (“Warranty Period”):

Razer Gamer Room 1 Year

 
All new Products will have the Warranty Periods listed 
above, subject to local law. Certain “end of life”, sell out 
or discontinued Products may have a shorter Warranty 
Period; this will be clearly marked at the time of purchase 
and the given Warranty Period will be stated at that time. 
Factory Refurbished Products will have a Warranty Period 
of 90 days. If you are uncertain whether your Product is 
eligible for Limited Warranty support, please contact our 
support	team	for	clarification	here.
Exclusions and Limitations. This Limited Warranty 
does not cover:
(a) software, including (without limitation), (i) the 

operating system and softwareadded to the Razer-
branded hardware products through our factory-

For indoor use only. 
The light source of this luminaire is 
not replaceable; when the light source 
reaches its end of life the whole 
luminaire shall be replaced.
The	external	flexible	cable	or	cord	of	
this luminaire cannot be replaced; if the 
cord is damaged, the luminaire shall 
be destroyed.

(UK Conformity 
Assessed)

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE 
WITH EU DIRECTIVE

ENGLISH
Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & Electronic 
Equipment)
(Applicable in the European Union and other European countries 
with separate collection systems) 
This marking shown on the product or its literature, indicates that 
it should not be disposed with other household wastes at the end 
of its working life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or 

WASTE ELECTRICAL AND 
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 
INFORMATION

ENGLISH
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH EU DIRECTIVE
Hereby, Razer (Europe) GmbH, declares that this Razer 
Aether Monitor Light Bar is in compliance with the 
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 
2014/53/EU and 2015/863/EU
FRENCH
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ AVEC LES DIRECTIVES 
DE L’UNION EUROPÉENNE 
Par la présente Razer (Europe) GmbH déclare que 
l’appareil Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar est conforme 
aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions 
pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU et 2015/863/EU

DEUTSCH
EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt Razer (Europe) GmbH, dass sich 
dieser/diese/dieses Razer Aether Monitor Light 
Bar in Übereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden 
Anforderungen und den anderen relevanten 
Vorschriften der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU und 2015/863/
EU	befindet.
ESPAÑOL
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CON LA DIRECTIVA 
DE LA UE
Por medio de la presente Razer (Europe) GmbH declara 
que el Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar cumple con los 
requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones 
aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva 2014/53/EU y 
2015/863/EU 
ITALIANO
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ CON LE DIRETTIVE EU
Con la presente Razer (Europe) GmbH dichiara che 
questo Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar è conforme ai 

human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate 
this from other types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to 
promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. Household 
users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this 
product, or their local government office, for details of where and 
how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling. 
Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms 
and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not 
be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FRANÇAIS
Comment éliminer ce produit (déchets d’équipements électriques 
et électroniques)
(Applicable dans les pays de l’Union Européen et aux autres 
pays européens disposant de systémes de collecte sélective) Ce 
symbole sur le produit ou sa documentation indique qu’il ne doit 
pas être éliminé en fin de vie avec les autres déchets ménagers. 

integration system, (ii) third-party software, or (iii) the 
reloading	of	software,	software	configurations	or	any	
data	files;

(b) non-Razer branded products and accessories, even if 
packaged and sold with the Product; problems with 
and/ or damage to the Product caused by using non-
Razer accessories, parts, or components;

(c)  damage caused by service (including upgrades 
and expansions) performed by anyone who is not 
officially	acting	as	an	employee,	representative	or	
sub-contractor of Razer;

(d) claims arising from any unacceptable use or care of 
the Product, including (without limitation) misuse, 
abuse,	negligence,	unauthorized	modification	or	
repair, unauthorized commercial use or any operation 
of the Product outside Razer’s recommended 
parameters;

(e) claims arising from external causes, including (without 
limitation),	accidents,	acts	of	God,	liquid	contact,	fire	
or earthquake;

(f)  Products with a serial number or date stamp that has 
been altered, obliterated or removed;

(g) Products for which Razer will not receive payment; or
(h) cosmetic damage and normal wear and tear, 

including (without limitation), scratches, dents and 
chips.

Razer does not warrant that the operation of the Product 
will be uninterrupted or error-free.
Remedies under this Limited Warranty.	The	benefits	
to the consumer given by this Limited Warranty are in 
addition to other rights and remedies of the consumer 
under a law in relation to the goods or services to which 
this Limited Warranty relates. If an eligible claim on 
the Limited Warranty is received by Razer within the 
applicable Warranty Period, Razer will (at its sole option) 
either: (a) repair the Product or the defective parts at no 
charge, using new or refurbished replacement parts; (b) 
provide online Razer Store vouchers of a value equivalent 
to the retail purchase price of the Product; or (c) 
exchange the Product with a Product that is new or which 
has been manufactured from new or serviceable used 
parts and is at least functionally equivalent to the original 
Product. Goods presented for repair may be replaced 
by refurbished goods of the same type rather than 
being repaired. Refurbished parts may be used to repair 
the goods. Razer reserves the sole right to determine 
whether a claim is eligible and/or whether the Product is 
defective. Where the Product is an “end of life” Product 
model, Razer may (at its sole option) exchange the 
Product with a functionally equivalent substitute model 
from Razer’s current Product range. Razer has the sole 
option to provide any other type of remedy in addition to 

or in substitution of the aforesaid remedies. Repaired or 
exchanged Products shall be warranted free from defects 
for a period of ninety (90) days after date of repair or 
exchange (as the case may be), or for the remainder of 
the original Warranty Period, whichever is longer. 
Remedies under Australian Consumer Law. Our 
goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded 
under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled 
to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for 
compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable 
loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the 
goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of 
acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to 
a major failure.
Entire Limited Warranty. No Razer supplier, dealer, 
agent, or employee is authorized to alter or extend 
the terms of this Limited Warranty or to make any 
representation whatsoever. Razer reserves the right to 
amend the terms of this Limited Warranty at any time 
without notice.
Help Resources. Before lodging a claim on the Limited 
Warranty, please review the online help resources at 
support.razer.com. If the Product is still not functioning 
properly after making use of these resources, please 
contact Razer through support.razer.com or your 
authorized distributor or dealer. You may be required to 
assist with the diagnosis process to verify and ascertain 
any issues which you may be facing with the Product. 
Service options, parts availability and response times 
may vary depending on the country in which the Limited 
Warranty claim is lodged.
How to make a Limited Warranty claim.
IF YOU PURCHASED THE PRODUCT FROM A RAZER 
RESELLER, PLEASE CONTACT THE RAZER RESELLER IN 

REGARDS TO YOUR LIMITED WARRANTY CLAIM. 
If you are unable to return the Product to the Razer 
reseller for whatever reason, or if you have purchased 
the Product directly from Razer at razer.com, then please 
follow the steps below: 
a. Go to support.razer.com/contact-support to obtain   
a Return Merchandise Authorization Number (“RMA   
Number”).
b. Note the RMA Number in a visible place on the outside   
of the Product’s package.
c. Enclose a Valid Proof of Purchase inside the Product’s  
 package
Please visit razer.com/warranty for examples of a Valid 
Proof of Purchase.
Send the Product to the following address:
Razer SEA HQ
Attention: Technical Support Department
RMA Number: (Please note your RMA number here)
1 One-North Crescent, Singapore 138538
DO NOT SEND RAZER ANY PRODUCT WITHOUT A VALID 
RMA NUMBER.
We advise that you select a method of shipping that is 
traceable (eg. UPS, DHL, FedEx). Any expense of claiming 
under this Limited Warranty will be borne by the person 
making the claim (including any shipping and handling 
charges in returning the Product to Razer, as well as any 
applicable customs, duties or taxes in relation to the 
claim). If the Product is validly returned under the terms 
of this Limited Warranty,
Razer will be responsible for postage expenses for 
shipping the Product back to you (but not any customs 
charges, duties, or taxes). You are responsible for 
ensuring that the Product is properly packaged and will 

bear the full risk of loss or damage for any Product that 
is returned improperly packaged. Risk of loss or damage 
in the returned Product only passes to Razer when the 
Product is received by Razer and Razer shall not be 
responsible for items lost in transit to us. In the event 
that the procedure herein is not followed, Razer reserves 
the right to accept the delivery of the Product on such 
terms that it may determine at its sole discretion.
Returns Not Covered by this Limited Warranty. If Razer 
receives a Product from you that does not meet the 
requirements of this Limited Warranty, including (but not 
limited to) a Product that (a) lacks a valid RMA Number, 
(b) is not accompanied by a valid Proof of Purchase, (c) 
is no longer covered under the Warranty Period, or (d) 
does not have a defect covered by this Limited Warranty, 
you may be responsible for an assessment fee, return 
shipping and handling fees, and other reasonable fees 
as may be required by Razer prior to the Product being 
returned to you.
General. This Limited Warranty applies only to 
the original purchaser of the Product and is non-
transferable. This Limited Warranty is only valid in 
Australia. No Razer reseller, agent, distributor, or 
employee	is	authorized	to	make	any	modification,	
extension or addition to this Limited Warranty. If any 
term of this Limited Warranty is held to be illegal or 
unenforceable, the legality or enforceability of the 
remaining	terms	shall	not	be	affected	or	impaired.
This	Limited	Warranty	is	being	offered	to	you	by:
Razer Inc. 
9 Pasteur, Suite 100, 
Irvine, CA 92618, USA
+1(949) 655-8888
mysupport.razer.com

L’élimination incontrôlée des déchets pouvant porter préjudice 
à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine, veuillez le séparer des 
autres types de déchets et le recycler de façon responsable. 
Vous favoriserez ainsi la réutilisation durable des ressources 
matérielles. Les particuliers sont invités à contacter le distributeur 
leur ayant vendu le produit ou à se renseigner auprès de leur 
mairie pour savoir où et comment ils peuvent se débarrasser de 
ce produit afin qu’il soit recyclé en respectant l’environnement.  
Les entreprises sont invitées à contacter leurs fournisseurs et à 
consulter les conditions de leur contrat de vente. Ce produit ne 
doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets commerciaux.

DEUTSCH
Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts (Elektromüll)
(Anzuwenden in den Ländern der Europäischen Union 
und anderen europäischen Ländern mit einem separaten 
Sammelsystem)Die Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt bzw. 

AETHER MONITOR LIGHT BAR

requisiti essenziali ed alle altre disposizioni pertinenti 
stabilite dalla direttiva 2014/53/EU e 2015/863/EU
PORTUGUÊS
DIRECTIVA DA UE COM DECLARAÇÃO DE 
CONFORMIDADE.
Razer (Europe) GmbH declara que este Razer Aether 
Monitor Light Bar está conforme com os requisitos 
essenciais	e	outras	disposições	da	Directiva	2014/53/EU	
e 2015/863/EU
DANSK
ERKLÆRING OM OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED EU-DIREKTIV
Undertegnede Razer (Europe) GmbH erklærer herved, 
at følgende udstyr Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar 
overholder de væsentlige krav og øvrige relevante krav i 
direktiv 2014/53/EU og 2015/863/EU
Ελληνικά ΜΕ 
ΤΗΝ	ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ	Razer	(Europe)	GmbH	ΔΗΛΩΝΕΙ	ΟΤΙ	
Razer	Aether	Monitor	Light	Bar	ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΝΕΤΑΙ	ΠΡΟΣ	
ΤΙΣ	ΟΥΣΙΩΔΕΙΣ	ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ	ΚΑΙ	ΤΙΣ	ΛΟΙΠΕΣ	ΣΧΕΤΙΚΕΣ	
ΔΙΑΤΑΞΕΙΣ	ΤΗΣ	ΟΔΗΓΙΑΣ	2014/53/EU	και	2015/863/EU

POLSKI
OŚWIADCZENIE O ZGODNOŚCI Z DYREKTYWĄ UE
Niniejszym Razer (Europe) GmbH oswiadcza, ze Razer 
Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar jest zgodny z zasadniczymi 
wymogami	oraz	pozostałymi	stosownymi	postanowieniami	
Dyrektywy 2014/53/EU i 2015/863/EU

The full Declaration of Conformity is accessible via the 
following:
Internet address: www.razer.com/legal/compliance
La version complète de la déclaration de conformité peut 
être consultée sur le site suivant :
Adresse internet : razer.com/legal/compliance
Die	vollständige	Konformitätserklärung	findest	du	hier:
Internet-Adresse: razer.com/legal/compliance
Se puede acceder a la Declaración de conformidad 
completa a través de:
Dirección web: razer.com/legal/compliance
E-mail: compliance@razer.com

auf der dazugehörigen Literatur gibt an, dass es nach seiner 
Lebensdauer nicht zusammen mit dem normalen Haushaltsmüll 
entsorgt werden darf. Entsorgen Sie dieses Gerät bitte getrennt 
von anderen Abfällen, um der Umwelt bzw. der menschlichen 
Gesundheit nicht durch unkontrollierte Müllbeseitigung 
zu schaden.  Recyceln Sie das Gerät, um die nachhaltige 
Wiederverwertung von stofflichen Ressourcen zu fördern.  Private 
Nutzer sollten den Händler, bei dem das Produkt gekauft wurde, 
oder die zuständigen Behörden kontaktieren, um in Erfahrung zu 
bringen, wie sie das Gerät auf umweltfreundliche Weise recyceln 
können.  Gewerbliche Nutzer sollten sich an Ihren Lieferanten 
wenden und die Bedingungen des Verkaufsvertrags konsultieren. 
Dieses Produkt darf nicht zusammen mit anderem Gewerbemüll 
entsorgt werden.

ESPAÑOL
Eliminación correcta de este producto (material eléctrico y 

electrónico de descarte) (Aplicable en la Unión Europea y en 
países europeos con sistenmas de recogida selectiva de residuos)
La presencia de esta marca en el producto o en el material 
informativo que lo acompaña, indica que al finalizar su vida 
útil no deberá eliminarse junto con otros residuos domésticos. 
Para evitar los posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud 
humana que representa la eliminación incontrolada de residuos, 
separe este producto de otros tipos de residuos y recíclelo 
correctamente para promover la reutilización sostenible de 
recursos materiales.  Los usuarios particulares pueden contactar 
con el establecimiento donde adquirieron el producto, o con las 
autoridades locales pertinentes, para informarse sobre cómo 
y dónde pueden llevarlo para que sea sometido a un reciclaje 
ecológico y seguro.  Los usuarios comerciales pueden contactar 
con su proveedor y consultar las condiciones del contrato de 
compra. Este producto no debe eliminarse mezclado con otros 
residuos comerciales.

ITALIANO
Corretto smaltimento del prodotto (rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici)
(Applicabile in i paesi dell’Unione Europea e in quelli con sistema 
di raccolta differenziata)
Il marchio riportato sul prodotto o sulla sua documentazione 
indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti 
domestici al termine del ciclo di vita. Per evitare eventuali danni 
all’ambiente o alla salute causati dall’inopportuno smaltimento 
dei rifiuti, si invita l’utente a separare questo prodotto da altri 
tipi di rifiuti e di riciclarlo in maniera responsabile per favorire il 
riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali.  Gli utenti domestici 
sono invitati a contattare il rivenditore presso il quale è stato 

acquistato il prodotto o l’ufficio locale preposto per tutte le 
informazioni relative alla raccolta differenziata e al riciclaggio 
per questo tipo di prodotto.  Gli utenti aziendali sono invitati a 
contattare il proprio fornitore e verificare i termini e le condizioni 
del contratto di acquisto. Questo prodotto non deve essere 
smaltito unitamente ad altri rifiuti commerciali.

PORTUGUÊS 
Eliminação Correcta Deste Produto (Resíduo de Equipamentos 
Eléctricos e Electrónicos)
Esta marca, apresentada no produto ou na sua literatura indica 
que ele não deverá ser eliminado juntamente com os resíduos 
domésticos indiferenciados no final do seu período de vida útil. 
Para impedir danos ao ambiente e à saúde humana causados 
pela eliminação incontrolada de resíduos deverá separar este 
equipamento de outros tipos de resíduos e reciclá-lo de forma 
responsável, para promover uma reutilização sustentável dos 
recursos materiais. Os utilizadores domésticos deverão contactar 
ou o estabelecimento onde adquiriram este produto ou as 
entidades oficiais locais para obterem informações sobre onde 
e de que forma podem levar este produto para permitir efectuar 
uma reciclagem segura em termos ambientais. Os utilizadores 
profissionais deverão contactar o seu fornecedor e consultar 
os termos e condições do contrato de compra. Este produto 
não deverá ser misturado com outros resíduos comerciais para 
eliminação.

DANSK
Korrekt affaldsbortskaffelse af dette produkt (elektrisk & 
elektronisk udstyr)

Mærket på dette produkt eller i den medfølgende dokumentation 
betyder, at produktet ikke må bortskaffes sammen med 
almindeligt husholdningsaffald efter endt levetid. For at 
undgå skadelige miljø- eller sundhedspåvirkninger på grund af 
ukontrolleret affaldsbortskaffelse skal dette produkt bortskaffes 
særskilt fra andet affald og indleveres behørigt til fremme 
for bæredygtig materialegenvinding. Hjemmebrugere bedes 
kontakte forhandleren, hvor de har købt produktet, eller den 
lokale myndighed for oplysning om, hvor og hvordan de kan 
indlevere produktet med henblik på miljøforsvarlig genvinding. 
Erhvervsbrugere bedes kontakte leverandøren og læse 
betingelserne og vilkårene i købekontrakten. Dette produkt bør 
ikke bortskaffes sammen med andet erhvervsaffald.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ
Σωστή	Διάθεση	αυτού	του	Προϊόντος	(Απορρίμματα	
Ηλεκτρικού	&	Ηλεκτρονικού	Εξοπλισμού)	(Ισχύει	στην	
Ευρωπαϊκή	Ένωση	και	σε	άλλες	Ευρωπαϊκές	χώρες	με	
ξεχωριστά	συστήματα	συλλογής)
Τα	σήματα	που	εμφανίζονται	επάνω	στο	προϊόν	,	
δείχνουν	ότι	δεν	πρέπει	να	απορρίπτεται	με	άλλα	
οικιακά	απορρίμματα	στο	τέλος	του	κύκλου	της	ζωής	
του.	Προκειμένου	να	αποφευχθούν	ενδεχόμενες	
βλάβες	στο	περιβάλλον	ή	την	ανθρώπινη	υγεία	από	την	
ανεξέλεγκτη	διάθεση	των	αποβλήτων,	παρακαλείστε	
να	το	διαχωρίζεται	από	άλλους	τύπους	απορριμμάτων	
και	να	το	ανακυκλώνετε,	ώστε	να	προωθηθεί	η		
επαναχρησιμοποίηση	των	υλικών	πόρων.	Οι	οικιακοί	
χρήστες	θα	πρέπει	να	επικοινωνήσουν	είτε	με	τον	
πωλητή	λιανικής	όπου	αγόρασαν	αυτό	το	προϊόν,	ή	με	

το		τοπικό	γραφείο	της	κυβέρνησης	,	για	λεπτομέρειες	
σχετικά	με	το	πού	και	πώς	μπορούν	να	πάρουν	αυτό	το	
στοιχείο	για	την	περιβαλλοντικά	ασφαλή	ανακύκλωση.	
Οι	επιχειρήσεις-χρήστες	θα	πρέπει	να	επικοινωνήσουν	
με	τον	προμηθευτή	τους	και	να	ελέγξουν	τους	όρους	
και	τις	προϋποθέσεις	της	σύμβασης	αγοράς.	Αυτό	το	
προϊόν	δεν	πρέπει	να	αναμιγνύεται	με	άλλα	συνηθισμένα	
απορρίμματα	

POLSKI
Prawidowe usuwanie produktu (Zużyty sprzęt elektryczny i 
elektroniczny)
Oznaczenie umieszczone na produkcie lub w odnoszących się 
do niego tekstach wskazuje, ×e produktu po up ywie okresu 
u×ytkowania nie nale×y usuwać z innymi odpadami pochodzącymi 
z gospodarstw domowych. Aby uniknąć szkodliwego wpływu na 
środowisko naturalne i zdrowie ludzi wskutek niekontrolowanego 
usuwania odpadów, prosimy o oddzielenie produktu od innego 
typu odpadów orazodpowiedzialny recykling w celu promowania 
ponownego u×ycia zasobów materialnych jako staej praktyki. 
W celu uzyskania informacji na temat miejsca i sposobu 
bezpiecznego dla śdowiska recyklingu tegoproduktu u×ytkownicy 
w gospodarstwach domowych powinni skontaktowa ć się z 
punktem sprzeda×y detalicznej, w którym dokonali zakupu 
produktu, lubz organem wadz lokalnych. U×ytkownicy w firmach 
powinni skontaktowa ć się ze swoim dostawcà i sprawdzić 
warunki umowy zakupu. Produktu nie nale×y usuwać razem z 
innymi odpadami komercyjnymi.

SAFETY GUIDELINES
To achieve maximum safety while using your Razer 
Aether Monitor Light Bar, we suggest that you adopt the 
following guidelines:
• Should you have trouble operating the device properly 

and troubleshooting does not work, unplug the device 
and contact the Razer hotline or go to support.razer.
com for assistance. 

• Don’t take apart the device, and don’t attempt to 
operate it under abnormal current loads. Doing so will 
void your warranty.

• Only use the light bar indoors. 
• Organize the light bar’s cable to ensure that objects 

don’t tug, pinch, or damage it.
• If the screen bar will not be used for an extended 

period, please power it off or unplug it.
• Keep the light bar away from liquid, humidity, or 

moisture. Operate the device only within the specific 
temperature range of 0°C (32°F) to 40°C (104°F). 
Should the temperature exceed this range, unplug 
and/or switch off the light bar to stabilize the 
temperature to an optimal level.

MAINTENANCE AND USE
The Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar requires minimum 
maintenance to keep it in optimum condition. Once a 
month, we recommend you unplug the light bar from 
the computer and clean it using a soft cloth or cotton 
swab to prevent dirt buildup. Don’t use soap or harsh 
cleaning agents. 
 
FRANÇAIS
SÉCURITÉ ET ENTRETIEN 
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
Afin d’utiliser votre Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar 
dans des conditions de sécurité optimales, nous vous 
recommandons de suivre les consignes suivantes :
• Si vous avez des difficultés à utiliser correctement 

l’appareil et que le dépannage ne fonctionne 
pas, débranchez l’appareil et contactez le service 
d’assistance téléphonique de Razer ou rendez-vous 
sur support.razer.com pour obtenir de l’aide.

• Ne démontez pas l’appareil et n’essayez pas de 
le faire fonctionner avec une charge de courant 
anormale. Cela annulera votre garantie.

SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE
• Utilisez la barre lumineuse uniquement à l’intérieur.
• Placez le câble de la barre lumineuse de sorte 

qu’aucun objet ne tire dessus, ne la coince ou ne 
l’endommage.

• Si vous n’utilisez pas la barre lumineuse de l’écran 
pendant une période prolongée, éteignez-la ou 
débranchez-la.

• Conservez la barre lumineuse à l’abri des liquides 
et de l’humidité. Faites fonctionner l’appareil 
uniquement à une température comprise entre 0 
°C et 40 °C. Si la température dépasse ces limites, 
éteignez et/ou débranchez la barre lumineuse pour 
stabiliser la température à un degré optimal.

ENTRETIEN ET UTILISATION
La Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar nécessite un 
minimum d’entretien pour la conserver dans un état de 
fonctionnement optimal. Une fois par mois, nous vous 
recommandons de déconnecter la barre lumineuse de 
l’ordinateur et de la nettoyer avec un chiffon doux ou un 
coton-tige pour empêcher les dépôts de saleté. N’utilisez 
pas de savon ou de produits nettoyants agressifs.
 
ESPAÑOL
SEGURIDAD Y MANTENIMIENTO 
NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD
Para usar la Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar con 
la máxima seguridad, te sugerimos las siguientes 
medidas:
• Si tuvieras algún problema para utilizar el 

dispositivo correctamente y las indicaciones de 
la resolución de problemas no dieran resultado, 
desconecta el dispositivo y llama a la línea de 
atención al cliente de Razer o accede a support.
razer.com para solicitar asistencia.

• No desmontes el dispositivo y no intentes 
hacerlo funcionar bajo circunstancias 
anormales. Hacerlo anulará la garantía.

• Utiliza la barra de luces solo en interiores.
• Coloca el cable de la barra de luces de forma 

que no haya objetos que tiren de él, lo pincen o 
lo dañen.

• i no vas a utilizar la barra de luces durante un 
periodo prolongado, apágala o desenchúfala.

• Mantén la barra de luces alejada de los líquidos 

o la humedad. El dispositivo debe funcionar 
dentro	del	rango	específico	de	temperaturas	
de 0 °C a 40 °C. Si la temperatura supera ese 
rango, desenchufa o apaga la barra de luces 
para dejar que la temperatura se estabilice 
hasta un nivel óptimo.

USO Y MANTENIMIENTO
La Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar requiere un 
mantenimiento mínimo para conservarse en 
condiciones óptimas. Para evitar la acumulación 
de suciedad, recomendamos desconectar la barra 
de luces del puerto USB una vez al mes y limpiarla 
usando un paño suave o un hisopo de algodón. No 
uses jabón ni productos de limpieza agresivos.
 
DEUTSCH
SICHERHEIT UND WARTUNG 
SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN
Um die größtmögliche Sicherheit bei der Benutzung 
deiner Razer Aether Monitor-Lichtleiste zu 
gewährleisten, empfehlen wir die Einhaltung der 
folgenden Richtlinien:
• Solltest du Probleme beim normalen Einsatz des 

Produkts	haben	und	die	Fehlerbehebung	schafft	
keine Abhilfe, wende dich an die Razer Hotline. 
Hilfe	findest	du	auch	unter	 
support.razer.com. 

• Nimm das Produkt nicht auseinander 
und benutze es nicht mit abweichender 
Stromspannung. Deine Garantie würde sonst 
erlöschen.

• Bitte verwende die Lichtleiste nur in 
geschlossenen Räumen. 

• Achte darauf, dass andere Gegenstände nicht 
das Kabel der Lichtleiste ziehen, einklemmen 
oder beschädigen.

• Möchtest du die Lichtleiste längere Zeit nicht 
benutzen, schalte sie bitte aus oder trenne sie 
von der Stromversorgung.

• Halte die Lichtleiste von Flüssigkeiten, 
Feuchtigkeit und Nässe fern. Betreibe das 
Produkt nur innerhalb eines Temperaturbereichs 
von 0 °C bis 40 °C. Sollte die Temperatur 
außerhalb dieses Bereiches liegen, trenne die 
Lichtleiste von der Stromversorgung und/oder 
schalte sie aus, bis die Temperatur sich wieder 
auf ein geeignetes Maß eingepegelt hat.

WARTUNG UND BENUTZUNG
Deine Razer Aether Monitor-Lichtleiste benötigt 
nur ein geringes Ausmaß an Wartung, um in einem 
optimalen Zustand zu bleiben. Wir empfehlen, die 
Lichtleiste einmal monatlich vom Computer zu 
entfernen und sie mit einem weichen Tuch oder einem 
Wattestäbchen zu reinigen, um das Ansammeln von 
Schmutz zu vermeiden. Bitte verwende keine Seife 
oder aggressive Reinigungsmittel.
 
PORTUGUÊS (BR)
SEGURANÇA E MANUTENÇÃO 
ORIENTAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
Para obter a máxima segurança durante o uso da 
Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar, sugerimos que você 
siga	estas	orientações:
• Se tiver problemas ao usar o dispositivo 

adequadamente e a solução de problemas 
não	for	suficiente	para	resolvê-los,	desconecte	
o dispositivo e entre em contato com a linha 
direta da Razer ou visite support.razer.com para 
receber assistência.

• Não desmonte o dispositivo nem tente operá-lo 
sob	condições	anormais	de	corrente.	Se	fizer	
isso, sua garantia será anulada.

• Use a barra de luz somente em ambientes 
fechados.

• Organize o cabo da barra de luz para evitar que 
ele	seja	puxado,	pressionado	ou	danificado	por	
outros objetos.

• Se não for usar a barra por um período 
prolongado, desligue-a ou desconecte-a.

• Mantenha a barra de luz longe de líquidos ou 
umidade. Só opere o dispositivo dentro das 
temperaturas indicadas de 0 °C a 40 °C. Se 
a temperatura exceder essa faixa, desligue 
e/ou desconecte a barra de luz para que a 
temperatura se estabilize em um nível ideal.

MANUTENÇÃO E USO
A Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar requer uma 
manutenção	mínima	para	manter	suas	condições	
ideais. Recomendamos que você desconecte a barra 
de luz do computador uma vez por mês e a limpe 
usando um tecido macio ou um cotonete para evitar 
o acúmulo de sujeira. Não use sabão ou produtos de 
limpeza agressivos.
 

POLSKI
BEZPIECZEŃSTWO I KONSERWACJA 
ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
Aby korzystanie z produktu Razer Aether Monitor 
Light	Bar	było	jak	najbezpieczniejsze,	zalecamy	
przestrzeganie	następujących	wskazówek:
• Jeśli	urządzenie	nie	działa	poprawnie,	a	

procedura	rozwiązywania	problemów	nie	
przynosi	efektu,	odłącz	urządzenie	i	skontaktuj	
się	z	centrum	pomocy	telefonicznej	Razer	lub	
przejdź	na	stronę	support.razer.com, aby 
uzyskać	pomoc	techniczną.

• Nie	rozmontowuj	urządzenia	ani	nie	próbuj	
używać	go	przy	nietypowo	wysokim	natężeniu	
prądu.	Spowodowałoby	to	unieważnienie	
gwarancji.

• Lampy	na	monitor	używaj	wyłącznie	w	
pomieszczeniach.

• Poprowadź	przewód	lampy	na	monitor	tak,	
by	inne	przedmioty	o	niego	nie	zaczepiały,	nie	
przygniatały	go	ani	nie	uszkadzały.

• Jeżeli	lampa	na	monitor	będzie	nieużywana	
przez	dłuższy	czas,	wyłącz	jej	zasilanie	lub	je	
odłącz.

• Trzymaj	lampę	na	monitor	z	dala	od	płynów	i	
wilgoci.	Używaj	urządzenia	tylko	w	określonym	
zakresie	temperatur	—	od	0°C	do	40°C.	Jeżeli	
temperatura	przekroczy	ten	zakres,	należy	
odłączyć	lampę	na	monitor	i	ją	wyłączyć,	aby	
pozwolić	na	ustabilizowanie	temperatury	na	
optymalnym poziomie.

KONSERWACJA I UŻYTKOWANIE
Do	utrzymania	urządzenia	Razer	Aether	Monitor	
Light Bar w optymalnym stanie wystarczy 
minimalna	konserwacja.	Raz	w	miesiącu	zalecamy	
odłączenie	lampy	na	monitor	od	komputera	i	
wyczyszczenie	jej	miękką	ściereczką	lub	wacikiem	
bawełnianym,	aby	zapobiec	gromadzeniu	się	brudu.	
Nie	używaj	mydła	ani	żrących	środków	czyszczących
 
РУССКИЙ
БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ И ТЕХНИЧЕСКОЕ 
ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ
ПРАВИЛА ТЕХНИКИ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
Для	обеспечения	максимальной	безопасности	
при	использовании	Razer	Aether	Monitor	Light	
Bar	рекомендуется	следовать	приведенным	

ниже	правилам.
• Если	при	работе	с	устройством	возникли	

неполадки,	которые	не	удается	устранить	
с	помощью	рекомендуемых	действий,	
отключите	устройство	и	позвоните	на	
горячую	линию	Razer	или	посетите	веб-
сайт	support.razer.com	для	получения	
технической	поддержки.

• Не	разбирайте	устройство	и	не	используйте	
его	при	нестандартной	токовой	нагрузке.	
Это	приведет	к	прекращению	действия	
гарантии.

• Используйте	световую	панель	только	в	
помещении.

• Аккуратно	проложите	кабель	световой	
панели,	чтобы	посторонние	предметы	не	
могли	его	дернуть,	пережать	или	повредить.

• Если	вы	не	будете	использовать	световую	
панель	в	течение	длительного	времени,	
отключите	ее	питание	и	отсоедините	от	
источника	питания.

• Не	допускайте	контакта	световой	панели	
с	жидкостью,	сыростью	или	влагой.	
Пользуйтесь	устройством	только	в	
разрешенном	диапазоне	температур:	от	
0°C	до	40°C.	Если	температура	выйдет	за	
пределы	этого	диапазона,	выключите	
световую	панель	и	(или)	выньте	вилку	из	
розетки	и	дождитесь,	когда	температура	
установится	на	допустимом	уровне.

ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ И ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ
Для	поддержания	Razer	Aether	Monitor	Light	Bar	
в	рабочем	состоянии	требуется	минимальное	
техническое	обслуживание.	Во	избежание	
загрязнения	световой	панели	рекомендуется	
раз	в	месяц	отключать	ее	от	компьютера	
и	протирать	мягкой	тканью	или	очищать	
ватной	палочкой.	Не	используйте	мыло	или	
агрессивные	чистящие	вещества.
 
УКРАЇНСЬКA
ТЕХНІКА БЕЗПЕКИ ТА ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ 
ПРАВИЛА ТЕХНІКИ БЕЗПЕКИ
Для	безпечного	використання	світлової	панелі	
Razer	Aether	Monitor	Light	Bar	рекомендовано	
дотримуватися	наступних	правил.
• Якщо	під	час	використання	пристрою	

виникли	неполадки,	які	не	вдається	

усунути	за	допомогою	рекомендованих	
дій,	відключіть	пристрій	і	зателефонуйте	на	
гарячу	лінію	Razer	або	відвідайте	вебсайт	
support.razer.com,	щоб	отримати	технічну	
підтримку.

• Не	розбирайте	пристрій	і	не	використовуйте	
його	в	разі	невідповідного	струмового	
навантаження.	Це	призведе	до	скасування	
гарантії.

• Використовуйте	світлову	панель	тільки	в	
приміщенні.

• Розташуйте	кабель	світлової	панелі	так,	щоб	
уникнути	його	смикання,	затискання	або	
пошкодження	будь-якими	предметами.

• Якщо	екранна	світлова	панель	не	буде	
використовуватися	протягом	тривалого	
часу,	вимкніть	її	або	витягніть	вилку	з	
розетки.

• Бережіть	світлову	панель	від	контакту	з	
рідинами	й	тримайте	її	подалі	від	вологих	
місць.	Використовуйте	пристрій	лише	за	
допустимого	діапазону	температур:	від	
0	до	40	°C.	Якщо	температура	виходить	
за	межі	цього	діапазону,	від’єднайте	та/
або	вимкніть	світлову	панель	і	зачекайте,	
доки	не	встановиться	допустимий	рівень	
температури.

ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ТА ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ
Світлова	панель	Razer	Aether	Monitor	Light	
Bar	не	потребує	значного	обслуговування	
для	підтримки	робочого	стану.	Щоб	уникнути	
накопичення	бруду,	рекомендується	раз	
на	місяць	від’єднувати	світлову	панель	від	
комп’ютера	та	протирати	м’якою	тканиною	
або	очищувати	ватним	тампоном.	Не	
використовуйте	мило	та	агресивні	очищувальні	
засоби.
 
TÜRKÇE
GÜVENLİK VE BAKIM 
GÜVENLİK YÖNERGELERİ
Razer	Aether	Monitor	Light	Bar’ı	kullanırken	en	
üst	düzeyde	güvenlik	sağlamak	için	aşağıdaki	
yönergeleri	uygulamanı	öneririz:
• Cihazı	düzgün	çalıştıramaz	ve	sorun	giderme	

sürecinden	sonuç	alamazsan	cihazın	kablosunu	
çıkar	ve	Razer	yardım	hattı	veya	 
support.razer.com	adresinden	yardım	al.

• Cihazı	parçalarına	ayırma	ve	anormal	akım	
yükleriyle	çalıştırmayı	deneme.	Aksi	durumda	
garantin	geçersiz	kalır.

• Işık	çubuğunu	yalnızca	iç	mekanda	kullan.
• Işık	çubuğunun	kablosunu	nesnelerin	

çekmeyeceği,	sıkıştırmayacağı	veya	hasar	
vermeyeceğinden	emin	olacak	şekilde	düzenle.

• Işık	çubuğu	uzun	süre	kullanılmayacaksa	lütfen	
gücünü	kapat	veya	kablosunu	çıkar.

• Işık	çubuğunu	sıvı,	nem	veya	rutubetten	uzak	
tut.	Cihazı	yalnızca	belirtilen	0°C	ile	40°C	sıcaklık	
aralığında	kullan.	Sıcaklığın	bu	aralığın	dışına	
çıktığı	durumlarda	ışık	çubuğunun	kablosunu	
çıkardıktan	ve/veya	ışık	çubuğunu	kapattıktan	
sonra	sıcaklığın	uygun	düzeye	gelmesini	bekle.

BAKIM VE KULLANIM
Razer	Aether	Monitor	Light	Bar’ı	en	iyi	durumda	
tutmak	için	en	düşük	düzeyde	bakım	gerekir.	Kir	
birikimini	önlemek	için	ışık	çubuğunu	ayda	bir	kez	
bilgisayardan	çıkarmanı,	yumuşak	bir	kumaş	veya	
pamuklu	çubuk	yardımıyla	temizlemeni	öneriyoruz.	
Sabun	veya	aşındırıcı	temizlik	malzemeleri	kullanma.
 
日本語
使用上の注意とメンテナンス 
安全上のガイドライン
Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar の使用時に最大限の
安全性を実現するため、以下のガイドラインに従うこと
を推奨します。
• 本製品の操作に問題が発生し、トラブルシューティ

ングで解決できない場合は、本製品を電源から外
し、Razer ホットラインに連絡するか、support.razer.
com でサポート情報をご確認ください。

• 本製品は分解しないでください。また、異常な電流負
荷をかけて操作しないでください。保証が無効になり
ます。

• 本製品は屋内でのみ使用してください。
• ライトバーのケーブルが引っ張られたり、はさまれた

り、破損したりしないよう整理して配線してください。
• スクリーンのライトバーを長期間使用しない場合、電

源をオフにするか、プラグを外してください。
• 本製品が、液体、湿気、または水分などに触れな

いようにしてください。本製品は、所定の温度範囲 
(0˚C～40˚C) 内で操作してください。温度がこの範囲
外になった場合は、本製品のプラグを外したり、電源
をオフにしたりして温度が最適レベルに安定するまで
お待ちください。

メンテナンスと使い方
Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar を最適な状態に保つに
は、最低限のメンテナンスが必要です。月に一度、汚れの
蓄積を避けるため、本製品をコンピューターから取り外し
て、柔らかな布や綿棒などを使って清掃することを推奨し
ます。石鹸や刺激の強い洗剤は使わないでください。

繁體中文
安全與保養
安全準則
為確保使用你 Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar 時的安
全，使用者應遵守以下注意事項：
• 若你在正確操作裝置方面遭遇問題，且疑難排解沒

有幫助，請拔下裝置並撥打 Razer 熱線與我們連絡，
或是前往 support.razer.com 尋求協助。

• 請勿自行拆解裝置，也請勿嘗試在電流負載異常狀
態下操作裝置；如果這樣做，將導致保固失效。

• 僅在室內使用螢幕掛燈。
• 請妥善整理螢幕掛燈的電源線，以確保不會有物品

拉扯、纏住或損壞它。
• 如果你打算長時間不使用螢幕掛燈，請務必關閉或

拔掉電源插頭。
• 保持螢幕掛燈遠離液體或任何潮濕環境。僅在理想

溫度範圍（0°C 至 40°C）內操作此裝置。如果溫度超
出此範圍，請拔掉電源及 / 或關閉螢幕掛燈電源，讓
溫度回復至理想範圍。

保養和使用
Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar 只要一點簡單的保養
步驟，即可維持在最佳使用狀態。我們建議你每個月都把
螢幕掛燈從電腦上拔除下來，並使用軟布或棉花棒進行
清潔，避免髒汙堆積。請勿使用肥皂或刺激性清潔劑。
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עברית
 בטיחות ותחזוקה

הנחיות בטיחות
 Razer לבטיחות מרבית בעת השימוש בפס התאורה
Aether Monitor Light Bar, מומלץ לפעול בהתאם 

להנחיות הבאות:
במקרה של קושי בהפעלת ההתקן כראוי וכאשר   •

תהליך פתרון הבעיות אינו עוזר, יש לנתק את ההתקן   
מהחשמל ולפנות למוקד Razer או לעבור אל  

  support.razer.com כדי לקבל סיוע.
אין לפרק את ההתקן ואין לנסות להפעיל אותו בעומסי   •
מתח וזרם חריגים. פעולה זו תגרום לביטול האחריות.  

יש להשתמש בפס התאורה בסביבה פנימית בלבד.  •
ארגן את כבל פס התאורה כדי להבטיח שחפצים לא   •

ימשכו, יצבטו או יגרמו לו נזק.  
אם לא ייעשה שימוש בפס התאורה לתקופה ממושכת   •

כבה ונתק אותו.  
יש להרחיק את פס התאורה מנוזלים, מלחות   •

יש להפעיל את  ומרטיבות.   
ההתקן רק בטווח הטמפרטורות הספציפי  

של 0°C  עד 40°C. אם הטמפרטורה חורגת מטווח 
זה, יש לנתק ו/או לכבות את פס התאורה כדי לייצב את   

הטמפרטורה ברמה מיטבית.  
תחזוקה ושימוש

 Razer Aether Monitor Light Bar לפס התאורה
דרושה תחזוקה מזערית כדי לשמור עליו במצב מיטבי. 
פעם בחודש, מומלץ לנתק את פס התאורה מהמחשב 

ולנקות אותו במטלית לחה או במקלוני צמר גפן כדי 
למנוע הצטברות לכלוך. אין להשתמש בסבון או בחומרי 

ניקוי חריפים.
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COPYRIGHT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
INFORMATION

©2024 Razer Inc. All rights reserved. Razer, the 
triple-headed snake logo, Razer logo, “For Gamers. 
By Gamers.”, and “Powered by Razer Chroma” logo 
are trademarks or registered trademarks of Razer 
Inc. and/or affiliated companies in the United States 
or other countries. All other trademarks are the 
property of their respective owners.

Android, Google, Google Logo, Google Play, and the 
Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC.

Apple, the Apple logo, and iPhone are trademarks of 
Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. 
App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. iOS is a 
trademark or registered trademark of Cisco in the 
U.S. and other countries and is used under license.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered 
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., and any 
use of such marks by Razer is under license.

Windows and the Windows logo are trademarks of 
the Microsoft group of companies.. 

Razer Inc. (“Razer”) may have copyright, trademarks, 
trade secrets, patents, patent applications, or other 
intellectual property rights (whether registered or 
unregistered) concerning the product in this guide. 
Furnishing of this guide does not give you a license 
to any such copyright, trademark, patent or other 
intellectual property right. The Razer Aether Monitor  
Light Bar (the “Product”) may differ from pictures 
whether on packaging or otherwise. Razer assumes 

LEGALESE
no responsibility for such differences or for any errors 
that may appear. Information contained herein is 
subject to change without notice.

LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY 
For the latest and current terms of the Limited 
Product Warranty, please visit razer.com/warranty.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY 
Razer shall in no event be liable for any lost profits, 
loss of information or data, special, incidental, 
indirect, punitive or consequential or incidental 
damages, arising in any way out of distribution of, sale 
of, resale of, use of, or inability to use the Product. 
In no event shall Razer’s liability exceed the retail 
purchase price of the Product.

GENERAL 
These terms shall be governed by and construed 
under the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Product 
was purchased. If any term herein is held to be invalid 
or unenforceable, then such term (in so far as it is 
invalid or unenforceable) shall be given no effect and 
deemed to be excluded without invalidating any of the 
remaining terms. Razer reserves the right to amend 
any term at any time without notice.

All information stated is correct at the time of print and is 
subject to change without notice.  

Wi-Fi 802.11b/g/n (For EU)
Frequency Band: 2412- 2472Mhz
RF Output power: <20dBm (e.i.r.p),
Type of modulation: DSSS, OFDM
Bluetooth LE (For EU)
Frequency Band: 2402- 2480Mhz
RF Output power: <10dBm (e.i.r.p)
Type of modulation: GFSK
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